3. Recommend solder paste thickness at 0.12mm and above.
JNR 5040H
A
3.9 ± 0.2
B C D E
1.PCB layout is referred to standard IPC-7351B
2. The above PCB layout reference only.
Size (mm)

7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Note:
JNR 5040H-221M 220 ±20% 1500 0.62 0.55
JNR 5040H-820M 82 ±20% 490 0.78 0.75
JNR 5040H-101M 100 ±20% 560 0.75 0.72
0.80JNR 5040H-680M 68
2.35
JNR 5040H-470M 47 ±20% 270 1.10
0.90
1.50
1.30
1.20

3.3
JNR 5040H-1R0M ±20%
1.5 15
18
JNR 5040H-2R2M
11.0
7.50
6.50
6.10
4.40
3.90
3.30
2.90
2.52
5.70
JNR 5040H-4R7M 4.7 ±20% 32
JNR 5040H-6R8M
4. Irms：Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately ∆T of 40℃
1. Test Frequency : 100KHz /1V
±20% 56
6.8 ±20% 43
JNR 5040H-8R2M 8.2 ±20% 50
JNR 5040H-100M 10 2.20
1.80
JNR 5040H-270M 27 ±20% 160
5. The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125℃under worst case operating conditions.
No. Description Specification
2.00
JNR 5040H-330M 33 ±20% 180 1.30
JNR 5040H-220M 22 ±20% 123
JNR 5040H-150M 15 ±20% 80
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient
3. Isat：Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
1.62
1.40